

## **Student Government Association** Sam Houston State University

A member of the Texas State University System ★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★ ★ 936-294-1938 ★ SGA@shsu.edu ★



## **<u>Resolution F-24-04</u> <u>Bearkat Spirit Friday Resolution</u>**

Author: Director Schweikhardt Sponsor: Attorney General Flores Date: October 22nd, 2024

Whereas:	The Sam Houston State University (SHSU) Student Government Association acts as the "Official Voice of the Student Body"; and,
Whereas:	The SHSU Department of Campus Activities and Traditions established Bearkat Spirit Friday to promote greater school spirit by encouraging faculty, staff, and students to wear orange or SHSU gear on Fridays;
Whereas:	Bearkat Spirit Friday has low participation and is not widely known amongst the student body;
Be it resolved:	Student Government Association shall encourage Bearkat Spirit Friday through social media accounts to encourage more school spirit on campus;
Be it finally resolved:	Copies of this bill will be sent to, Assistant Vice President for Student Affairs and Dean of Students Chelsea Smith, Vice President of Student Affairs Dr. Dannie Moore, The Houstonian, Channel 7 News and Student Body President Jared Scott.

Jared Scott President April Salmeron Secretary